
 

 

 

 

August 02, 2024 
 
BSE Limited 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street, 
Mumbai 400 001. 
 
BSE Scrip code:  959331, 973629, 973722, 973927, 974011, 974349, 974365, 974454, 

974484, 974608, 974647 

Dear Sir/Madam,  
 
Sub:  Outcome of the Board Meeting and other intimation(s) under Securities and 

Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”). 

 
Pursuant to Regulations 51(2) and 52(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing Regulations”), as amended, we wish to 
inform you that the Board of Directors of Abans Finance Private Limited (“the Company”), at 
its Meeting held today i.e. Friday, August 02, 2024, have inter alia, considered and approved 
the following: 
 
1. The Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2024. 
 
Further, in terms of Regulation 52(7) & 52(7A) of SEBI Listing Regulations, this is to inform 
that proceeds raised from the issue of Non-Convertible Debentures (NCDs) by the Company 
and outstanding as on June 30, 2024 have been utilized for the purpose as mentioned in the 
offer letter / information memorandum / placement memorandum / disclosure document / other 
issue documents issued from time to time and there have been no material deviations in the 
utilization of such proceeds for the quarter ended June 30, 2024. 
 
The Board Meeting of the Company commenced at 7:00 P.M. (IST) and concluded at 9:30 
P.M. (IST). 
 
Request you to take the same on record. 
 
Thanking You, 
 
Yours faithfully, 
For Abans Finance Private Limited 
 
 
 
Mahesh Kumar Cheruveedu 
Director & CEO 
DIN: 09499122 

~ABANS® 

Abans Finance Pvt. Ltd. 

Regd. Office: 36,37, 3'°Floor, Plot-227, Narimon Shavon, Vinayok Kumar, Shah M a rg, NCPA, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021 

CIN" U51219MH199SPTC231627 ~ •91 22 61790000 iii 022 61790010 m abansfinonce@abans.co.in 



NOAA & ASSOCIATES LLP 
CllAR'l ◄, ◄, ) AC ·uLJNTA ~ 

Independent Auditor's Review Report on Standalone Unaudited Quarterly Financial 

Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations 
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF 
Abans Finance Private Limited 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results 

of Abans Finance Private Limited ("the Company") for the quarter ended June 30, 2024. 

2. This statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved 

by the Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and 

measur~ent prmctples {aid -down in the ~ndian Accounting Standard 34 "1nterim Financial 

Reporting" ("Ind AS 34") , prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read 

with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted 

in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial results based on our 

review. 

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review 

Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the 

Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of 

India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate 

assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A 

review is limited primari-ly to inquiries of company personnel and ana{ytical procedures 

applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not 

performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion . 

4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes 

us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in 

accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting 

practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms 

of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains 

any material misstatement. 
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Other Matter 

The comparative financial results of the company for the quarter ended June 30,2023 included 

in this Statement had been reviewed by predecessor auditor whose report dated 

August 08,2023 has expressed an unmodified conclusion on those statements. The 

comparative unaudited financial results for quarter and year ended March 31 ,2024 (audited) 

included in the accompanying statement have been reviewed and audited by the predecessor 

auditor whose reports dated May 10, 2024 expressed an unmodified conclusion and opinion, 

respective[ y. 

For NOAA ft Associates LLP 
Chartered Accountants 

Fi rm 's Registration No: 129486W/W100775 

~/ 
Niraj D. Adatia 
Partner 
Membership No: 120844 
Place: Mumbai 
Date: August 02, 2024 

UDIN: 2~' '2. o '& 4 4 BK AS <..J fY'i 6 ~ ~ 1-



Abans Finance Private Limited 

Standalone Financial Results - Statement of Profit & Loss for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 
(All amounts are in rupees lakhs, except per share data and as stated otherwise) 

Particulars 

Revenue from Operations 
Interest Income 
Rental Income 
Dividend Income 

II Total Income 

III Expenses 
Finance Costs 
Employee benefits expense 
1)ep.-eci,,tion and amortisation exr,e-nse 
"let Loss on Fair Value Changes 
Otr,e, Expenses 

IV Total Expenses 

V Profit before tax (III-IV) 

VI Tax Expense 
Current Tax 
Deferred T3x 

VII Profit ( Loss) after tax (V-VI) 

VIII Other comprehensive Income 
A. 

(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss 

- Remeasurement gain/(loss) on defined benefit plan 
B. (i) Income tdX relating to items that will not be 

redassified to profit or loss 
- Deferred Tax on OCI 

Total Otner comprehensive I r.come 

IX Tot1I Comprehensive I ncome ( IX+ X) 

X Earning per e11uity share ( Not a11r.ualised for the 
int erim periods) 
(a) Basic 
'.b) [lilutec 

XI Pait! up Equity Share Capital oft 10 / - per share 
JC.11 Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve 

)(JU Disclosure under Regulation 52(4) 

Note: 

1 Dei'Jt-Equity ratio 
2 Net Worth 
3 Met Profit Aft'er Tax 
4 Earning Per Share 
S Current Ratio 
6 long· Term Dct:t to Working Capital ratio 
7 Currer.l Liabilit:/ ratio 
8 .Total D~bts tc Total Assets 
9 Net f'r'Jflt !vlargin (%) 
10 Sector Specific Equivalent Ratio 

a) Gruss Stage 3 
b) ~Je:t Stage 3 
c) C!:~R (%) 

lune 30, 2024 
( Unaudited) 

2,296.57 
16.88 

2,313.45 

1,213.22 
336.35 

8.10 
40.95 
34.27 

1,632.89 

680.56 

213.87 
(41.05) 

507.74 

507.74 

1.47 
1.47 

3,447.27 

2.66 
32,236.35 

507.74 
1.47 
1.45 
0.16 
0.93 
0.72 

'21.95% 

Nil 
Nil 

40.56% 

Quarter Ended 
March 31, 2024 June 30, 2023 

Audited Unaudited 

3,850.48 1,634.83 
9.70 10.53 

0.09 

3,860.18 1,645.45 

1,041.40 700.35 
479.27 229.47 

8.35 8.77 
1,492.29 149.67 

47.20 82.37 

3,068.51 1,170.63 

791.67 474.82 

120.82 87.1•; 
79.77 17.95 

591.08 369.Tl 

(56.20) 

14.14 
(42.06} 

549.02 jf;9.7j 

1.71 1.0i' 
1.71 1.07 

3,447.27 3,~t;7.27 

2.51 1.9, 
31,728.fil :,u,705.26 

591.08 369.73 
1.71 1.07 
1.52 l.6C 
0.21 0. 19 
0.90 0.90 
0.71 0.66 

15.3J.% 22.47% 

Nil Nil 
Nil Ni! 

38.20% 35.66% 

Year Ended 
March 31, 2024 

Audited 

7,661.79 
40.26 

0.09 

7 ,702.14 

3,572.84 
1,331.13 

34.94 
632.64 
222.93 

5,794.48 

1,907.66 

366.08 
106.44 

1,435.14 

(56.20) 

14.Jl\ 
{42.06} 

1,393.08 

4. :6 
4.16 

3,4"7.27 
28,281.34 

2.5) 
31,i'28.5J 

l .~35.14 
4.16 
1.52 
0.21 
0.90 
0.71 

18.63°/c 

Nil 
Nil 

3'l.20% 

De'lt Service Coverage ratici, Interest Service Coverage ratio, Liquid Coverage ratio. Caµital Redemption Reserve/Debenture Redemption Reser,~, 
Outstanding P.edeemablP Preference Shares, Bad Debts to Account Receiv~ble ratio, Debtors Tu move, , Inventory Turnover and Operatirig Margi., is 
nc:-t apolical!le to ti1e Company. 



Notes: 

1 Abans Finance Private Limited, 'the company', incorporated in Maharashtra, India is a Non-Deposit Taking Non banking Financial Company ('NBFC'), as 
defined under section 45-IA of the Reserve Bank of India ('RBI') Act, 1934. 

2 The standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 along with comparative period have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and 
subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 2nd August, 2024. 

3 The Statement comply in all material aspects with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 {'the 
Act') read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time and other relevant provisions of the Act. The 
Standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) 2015, as amended from time to time. 

4 As per Regulation 54(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015, the Listed, Secured, Non
Convertible DP.benturcs of the Company are ;:;ecured by first ranking charge on the loan book consisting of Unsecured Loans & Advances, External 
Paper/ Bonds and FixecJ DP.posits of the Company and the Company had at all times maintained minimum Asset Cover of 1 (One) time to the value of 
principal and coup0n payable thereon. 

s Operating business segment results are reviewed regularly by the Company's Chief Operating Decision Maker to make decisions about resources to be 
allocated to the segments and a~sess their performance. Business segment primarily comprises of 'Financing and Investment activity'. As the Company 
predominantly opera~es only in a single business segment, no segment information thereof is given as required under Ind AS 108. 

6 Disc1osure in compliance with Regulation 54 of the SF.BI (List ing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 is attached to these financial 
results. 

l The figures fer the µrevious periods/ year have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to conform to the current period presP.ntation. 

8 Information / Disclosure as required under Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) 2015 forms part of Financial Results. 

For Abans Finance Private Limited 

Mahesh u ar 
Director E 
D11',1 : 09499122 
Place : Mum'>ai 
Date : August 2nd, 2024 

.. 



Annexure I

Name of the Issuer:- Abans Finance Private Limited

A. Statement of utilization of issue proceeds:

Sr. 
No.

ISIN Mode of Fund 
Raising 

(Public Issues / 
Private 

Placement)

Type of Instrument Date of 
raising funds

 Total 
Nominal 
Amount 
(In Rs.) 

 Amount 
Raised 
(In Rs.) 

Funds 
Utilized

Any 
deviation
(Yes/No)

If 8 is Yes, then 
specify the purpose 
for which the funds 

were utilised

Remarks, if any

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
- N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. None



 
B. Statement of deviation/ variation in use of Issue proceeds: 

 
Particulars Remarks 
Name of listed entity Abans Finance Private Limited 
Mode of fund raising N.A. 
Type of instrument N.A. 
Date of raising funds N.A. 
Amount raised NIL 
Report filed for quarter ended June 30, 2024 
Is there a deviation/ variation in use of funds raised? N.A. 
Whether any approval is required to vary the objects of the 
issue stated in the prospectus/ offer document? 

N.A. 

If yes, details of the approval so required? N.A. 
Date of approval N.A. 
Explanation for the deviation / variation N.A. 
Comments of the audit committee after review N.A. 
Comments of the auditors, if any N.A. 
Objects for which funds have been raised and where there has been a deviation / variation, 
in the  following table: 

 
Original 
object 

Modified 
object, if 
any 

Original 
allocation 

Modified 
allocation,  
 if any 

Funds 
utilised 

Amount of 
deviation / 
variation for 
the quarter 
according to 
applicable 
object (in Rs. 
crore and 
in %) 

Remarks,  
if any 

N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. 
 

Deviation could mean: 
 
a. Deviation in the objects or purposes for which the funds have been raised. 
b. Deviation in the amount of funds actually utilized as against what was originally disclosed. 

 
 
For Abans Finance Private Limited 
 
 
 
 
Mahesh Kumar Cheruveedu 
Director & CEO 
DIN: 09499122 
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