

August 02, 2024

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001.

BSE Scrip code: 959331, 973629, 973722, 973927, 974011, 974349, 974365, 974454,

974484, 974608, 974647

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Outcome of the Board Meeting and other intimation(s) under Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations").

Pursuant to Regulations 51(2) and 52(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), as amended, we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of Abans Finance Private Limited ("the Company"), at its Meeting held today i.e. Friday, August 02, 2024, have *inter alia*, considered and approved the following:

1. The Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the guarter ended June 30, 2024.

Further, in terms of Regulation 52(7) & 52(7A) of SEBI Listing Regulations, this is to inform that proceeds raised from the issue of Non-Convertible Debentures (NCDs) by the Company and outstanding as on June 30, 2024 have been utilized for the purpose as mentioned in the offer letter / information memorandum / placement memorandum / disclosure document / other issue documents issued from time to time and there have been no material deviations in the utilization of such proceeds for the quarter ended June 30, 2024.

The Board Meeting of the Company commenced at 7:00 P.M. (IST) and concluded at 9:30 P.M. (IST).

Request you to take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For Abans Finance Private Limited

Mahesh Kumar Cheruveedu Director & CEO DIN: 09499122

NDAA & ASSOCIATES LLP CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Independent Auditor's Review Report on Standalone Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF Abans Finance Private Limited

- We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results of Abans Finance Private Limited ("the Company") for the quarter ended June 30, 2024.
- 2. This statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial results based on our review.
- 3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.
- 4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.



Other Matter

The comparative financial results of the company for the quarter ended June 30,2023 included in this Statement had been reviewed by predecessor auditor whose report dated August 08,2023 has expressed an unmodified conclusion on those statements. The comparative unaudited financial results for quarter and year ended March 31,2024 (audited) included in the accompanying statement have been reviewed and audited by the predecessor auditor whose reports dated May 10, 2024 expressed an unmodified conclusion and opinion, respectively.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

For NDAA & Associates LLP

Chartered Accountants

Firm's Registration No: 129486W/W100775

Niraj D. Adatia

Partner

Membership No: 120844

Place: Mumbai

Date: August 02, 2024

UDIN: 24120844BKASWM6857

Abans Finance Private Limited

Standalone Financial Results - Statement of Profit & Loss for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 (All amounts are in rupees lakhs, except per share data and as stated otherwise)

Particulars		June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
I Revenue	e from Operations				
	rest Income	2,296.57	3,850.48	1,634.83	7,661.79
	al Income	16.88	9.70	10.53	40.26
	dend Income	-	-	0.09	0.09
II Total In	come	2,313.45	3,860.18	1,645.45	7,702.14
III Expense	ne.				
	rice Costs	1,213.22	1,041.40	700.35	3,572.84
	loyee benefits expense	336.35	479.27	229.47	1,331.13
7.5	reciation and amortisation expense	8.10	8.35	8.77	34.94
	Loss on Fair Value Changes	40.95	1,492.29	149.67	632.64
	r Expenses	34.27	47.20	82.37	222.93
IV Total Ex	penses	1,632.89	3,068.51	1,170.63	5,794.48
V Profit be	efore tax (III-IV)	680.56	791.67	474.82	1,907.66
	to the control of the	000.50	731.07	474.02	1,507.00
VI Tax Exp					
	ent Tax	213.87	120.82	87.14	366.08
Defe	rred Tax	(41.05)	79.77	17.95	106.44
VII Profit (L	.oss) after tax (V-VI)	507.74	591.08	369.73	1,435.14
- Re B. (i) I recla	ems that will not be reclassified to profit or loss emeasurement gain/(loss) on defined benefit plan ncome tax relating to items that will not be ssified to profit or loss eferred Tax on OCI		(56.20) 14.14		(56.20 14.14
Total Ot	ner comprehensive Income		(42.06)		(42.06)
IX Total Co	emprehensive Income (IX+X)	507.74	549.02	369.73	1,393.08
interim					
(a) Basio (b) Dilut		1.47 1.47	1.71 1.71	1.07	4.16 4.16
(ט) ניווענ	ec	1.47	1.71	1.07	4.10
	Equity Share Capital of ₹ 10/- per share quity excluding Revaluation Reserve	3,447.27	3,447.27	3,447.27	3,4 ⁴ 7.27 28,281.34
XIII Disclosu	re under Regulation 52(4)				
	-Equity ratio	2.66	2.51	1.95	2.51
2 Net \		32,236.35	31,728.61	30,705.26	31,728.61
3 Net I	Profit After Tax	507.74	591.08	369.73	1,435.14
4 Earn	ing Per Share	1.47	1.71	1.07	4.16
5 Curre	ent Ratio	1.45	1.52	1.60	1.52
6 Long	Term Debt to Working Capital ratio	0.16	0.21	0.19	0.21
	ent Liability ratio	0.93	0.90	0.90	0.90
8 Tota	Debts to Total Assets	0.72	0.71	0.66	0.71
	Profit Margin (%)	21.95%	15.31%	22.47%	18.63%
9 Net I	6 :6 5 : 1 : 5 ::				
9 Net I 10 Sect	or Specific Equivalent Ratio				***
9 Net I 10 Sector a) Gi	ross Stage 3	Nil	Nil	Nil	
9 Net I 10 Sector a) Gr b) Net I		Nil Nil 40.56%	Nil Nil 38.20%	Nil Nil 35.66%	Nil Nil 38.20%

Note:

Debt Service Coverage ratio, Interest Service Coverage ratio, Liquid Coverage ratio, Capital Redemption Reserve/Debenture Redemption Reserve, Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares, Bad Debts to Account Receivable ratio, Debtors Turnover, Inventory Turnover and Operating Margin is not applicable to the Company.





Notes:

- 1 Abans Finance Private Limited, 'the company', incorporated in Maharashtra, India is a Non-Deposit Taking Non banking Financial Company ('NBFC'), as defined under section 45-IA of the Reserve Bank of India ('RBI') Act, 1934.
- 2 The standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 along with comparative period have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 2nd August, 2024.
- 3 The Statement comply in all material aspects with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act') read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time and other relevant provisions of the Act. The Standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015, as amended from time to time.
- 4 As per Regulation 54(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015, the Listed, Secured, Non-Convertible Debentures of the Company are secured by first ranking charge on the loan book consisting of Unsecured Loans & Advances, External Paper/Bonds and Fixed Deposits of the Company and the Company had at all times maintained minimum Asset Cover of 1 (One) time to the value of principal and coupon payable thereon.
- 5 Operating business segment results are reviewed regularly by the Company's Chief Operating Decision Maker to make decisions about resources to be allocated to the segments and assess their performance. Business segment primarily comprises of 'Financing and Investment activity'. As the Company predominantly operates only in a single business segment, no segment information thereof is given as required under Ind AS 108.
- 6 Disclosure in compliance with Regulation 54 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 is attached to these financial results.
- 7 The figures for the previous periods/ year have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to conform to the current period presentation.

Mumbai

8 Information / Disclosure as required under Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015 forms part of Financial Results.

For Abans Finance Private Limited

Mahesh Kumar Cheruveedu

Director & CEO DIN: 09499122 Place: Mumbai

Date: August 2nd, 2024

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF

Name of the Issuer:- Abans Finance Private Limited

A. Statement of utilization of issue proceeds:

Sr. No.	ISIN	Mode of Fund Raising (Public Issues / Private Placement)	Type of Instrument	Date of raising funds	Total Nominal Amount (In Rs.)	Amount Raised (In Rs.)	Funds Utilized		If 8 is Yes, then specify the purpose for which the funds were utilised	Remarks, if any
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
-	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	None

B. Statement of deviation/ variation in use of Issue proceeds:

Remarks
Abans Finance Private Limited
N.A.
N.A.
N.A.
NIL
June 30, 2024
N.A.
N.A.
N.A.

Objects for which funds have been raised and where there has been a deviation / variation, in the following table:

Original object	Modified object, if any	Original allocation	Modified allocation, if any	Funds utilised	Amount of deviation / variation for the quarter according to applicable object (in Rs. crore and in %)	Remarks, if any
N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

Deviation could mean:

- a. Deviation in the objects or purposes for which the funds have been raised.
- b. Deviation in the amount of funds actually utilized as against what was originally disclosed.

For Abans Finance Private Limited

Mahesh Kumar Cheruveedu Director & CEO DIN: 09499122